
  

 

     

 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 

  
 

   

TitleRace

Louisiana State University 
Faculty 
Fall Semesters 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 
M W TOTAL TOTAL % M W TOTAL TOTAL % M W TOTAL TOTAL % M W TOTAL TOTAL % M W TOTAL TOTAL % 

PROFESSOR 
AMERICAN INDIAN 1 0 1 0.2% 1 0 1 0.2% 1 0 1 0.2% 1 0 1 0.2% 1 0 1 0.2% 
BLACK 6 4 10 1.8% 6 4 10 1.8% 4 6 10 1.8% 6 6 12 2.2% 6 8 14 2.6% 
HISPANIC 5 3 8 1.4% 7 3 10 1.8% 11 3 14 2.5% 11 3 14 2.5% 14 4 18 3.3% 
TWO OR MORE 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 

URM SUBTOTAL 12 7 19 3.4% 14 7 21 3.8% 16 9 25 4.5% 18 9 27 4.8% 21 12 33 6.0% 
ASIAN 63 5 68 12.3% 68 5 73 13.2% 70 6 76 13.6% 72 7 79 14.2% 78 12 90 16.4% 
FOREIGN 7 0 7 1.3% 8 0 8 1.4% 7 0 7 1.3% 8 1 9 1.6% 6 1 7 1.3% 
UNKNOWN 1 2 3 0.5% 4 5 9 1.6% 4 5 9 1.6% 4 5 9 1.6% 6 6 12 2.2% 
WHITE 365 90 455 82.4% 357 85 442 79.9% 353 89 442 79.1% 340 93 433 77.7% 315 91 406 74.1% 

TOTAL 448 104 552 100.0% 451 102 553 100.0% 450 109 559 100.0% 442 115 557 100.0% 426 122 548 100.0% 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
AMERICAN INDIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 
BLACK 11 10 21 6.3% 8 10 18 5.6% 10 8 18 5.6% 5 8 13 4.1% 6 6 12 3.5% 
HISPANIC 11 3 14 4.2% 9 3 12 3.7% 8 4 12 3.7% 7 4 11 3.4% 10 4 14 4.0% 
TWO OR MORE 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 1 1 0.3% 0 1 1 0.3% 0 2 2 0.6% 

URM SUBTOTAL 22 13 35 10.4% 17 13 30 9.3% 18 13 31 9.6% 12 13 25 7.8% 16 12 28 8.1% 
ASIAN 40 15 55 16.4% 40 16 56 17.3% 38 16 54 16.7% 39 16 55 17.2% 39 14 53 15.3% 
FOREIGN 9 4 13 3.9% 9 2 11 3.4% 10 5 15 4.6% 12 4 16 5.0% 21 6 27 7.8% 
UNKNOWN 6 4 10 3.0% 6 3 9 2.8% 6 2 8 2.5% 6 2 8 2.5% 8 3 11 3.2% 
WHITE 137 86 223 66.4% 132 85 217 67.2% 130 85 215 66.6% 130 86 216 67.5% 142 86 228 65.7% 

TOTAL 214 122 336 100.0% 204 119 323 100.0% 202 121 323 100.0% 199 121 320 100.0% 226 121 347 100.0% 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
AMERICAN INDIAN 0 2 2 0.6% 1 1 2 0.5% 1 1 2 0.5% 1 1 2 0.5% 1 1 2 0.6% 
BLACK 8 4 12 3.3% 7 5 12 3.2% 6 5 11 2.8% 8 8 16 4.2% 7 8 15 4.2% 
HISPANIC 12 6 18 5.0% 12 6 18 4.8% 10 4 14 3.6% 9 6 15 3.9% 6 5 11 3.1% 
TWO OR MORE 0 1 1 0.3% 0 1 1 0.3% 2 1 3 0.8% 3 1 4 1.0% 3 0 3 0.8% 

URM SUBTOTAL 20 13 33 9.2% 20 13 33 8.9% 19 11 30 7.6% 21 16 37 9.6% 17 14 31 8.7% 
ASIAN 25 14 39 10.9% 28 17 45 12.1% 26 18 44 11.2% 20 16 36 9.4% 17 13 30 8.4% 
FOREIGN 41 24 65 18.1% 47 30 77 20.7% 54 33 87 22.1% 58 31 89 23.1% 57 31 88 24.7% 
UNKNOWN 10 3 13 3.6% 8 4 12 3.2% 8 5 13 3.3% 8 6 14 3.6% 6 7 13 3.7% 
WHITE 119 90 209 58.2% 115 90 205 55.1% 124 95 219 55.7% 113 96 209 54.3% 97 97 194 54.5% 

TOTAL 215 144 359 100.0% 218 154 372 100.0% 231 162 393 100.0% 220 165 385 100.0% 194 162 356 100.0% 

INSTRUCTOR 
AMERICAN INDIAN 1 1 2 0.5% 1 1 2 0.5% 1 1 2 0.5% 1 1 2 0.5% 0 1 1 0.2% 
BLACK 9 16 25 6.2% 9 16 25 6.4% 10 20 30 7.4% 15 22 37 8.7% 16 22 38 8.4% 
HISPANIC 11 8 19 4.7% 8 8 16 4.1% 9 10 19 4.7% 9 10 19 4.5% 8 13 21 4.6% 
TWO OR MORE 2 0 2 0.5% 3 0 3 0.8% 2 2 4 1.0% 2 2 4 0.9% 3 1 4 0.9% 

URM SUBTOTAL 23 25 48 12.0% 21 25 46 11.7% 22 33 55 13.5% 27 35 62 14.6% 27 37 64 14.1% 
ASIAN 3 4 7 1.7% 3 4 7 1.8% 4 4 8 2.0% 4 6 10 2.3% 5 7 12 2.6% 
FOREIGN 2 8 10 2.5% 3 11 14 3.6% 0 11 11 2.7% 1 11 12 2.8% 2 9 11 2.4% 
UNKNOWN 10 3 13 3.2% 9 5 14 3.6% 7 6 13 3.2% 4 9 13 3.1% 8 8 16 3.5% 
WHITE 145 178 323 80.5% 139 173 312 79.4% 146 174 320 78.6% 156 173 329 77.2% 157 193 350 77.3% 

TOTAL 183 218 401 100.0% 175 218 393 100.0% 179 228 407 100.0% 192 234 426 100.0% 199 254 453 100.0% 

Office of Budget Planning 
6/7/2021 



  

 

     
  
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

   
 

  
 

                 
              

         
                

     
                          

   

TitleRace

Louisiana State University 
Faculty 
Fall Semesters 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 
M W TOTAL TOTAL % M W TOTAL TOTAL % M W TOTAL TOTAL % M W TOTAL TOTAL % M W TOTAL TOTAL % 

PROFESSIONAL IN RESIDENCE 
AMERICAN INDIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 
BLACK 1 0 1 3.1% 1 0 1 2.7% 1 0 1 2.6% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 
HISPANIC 1 0 1 3.1% 2 0 2 5.4% 2 0 2 5.1% 2 0 2 5.0% 2 0 2 4.9% 
TWO OR MORE 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 

URM SUBTOTAL 2 0 2 6.3% 3 0 3 8.1% 3 0 3 7.7% 2 0 2 5.0% 2 0 2 4.9% 
ASIAN 1 0 1 3.1% 1 0 1 2.7% 1 0 1 2.6% 1 0 1 2.5% 1 0 1 2.4% 
FOREIGN 2 0 2 6.3% 1 0 1 2.7% 2 0 2 5.1% 2 0 2 5.0% 2 0 2 4.9% 
UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0.0% 2 0 2 5.4% 2 0 2 5.1% 2 0 2 5.0% 2 0 2 4.9% 
WHITE 18 9 27 84.4% 20 10 30 81.1% 22 9 31 79.5% 23 10 33 82.5% 25 9 34 82.9% 

TOTAL 23 9 32 100.0% 27 10 37 100.0% 30 9 39 100.0% 30 10 40 100.0% 32 9 41 100.0% 

TOTAL FACULTY* 
AMERICAN INDIAN 2 3 5 0.3% 3 2 5 0.3% 3 2 5 0.3% 3 2 5 0.3% 2 2 4 0.2% 
BLACK 35 34 69 4.1% 31 35 66 3.9% 31 39 70 4.1% 34 44 78 4.5% 35 44 79 4.5% 
HISPANIC 40 20 60 3.6% 38 20 58 3.5% 40 21 61 3.5% 38 23 61 3.5% 40 26 66 3.8% 
TWO OR MORE 2 1 3 0.2% 3 1 4 0.2% 4 4 8 0.5% 5 4 9 0.5% 6 3 9 0.5% 

URM SUBTOTAL 79 58 137 8.2% 75 58 133 7.9% 78 66 144 8.4% 80 73 153 8.9% 83 75 158 9.1% 
ASIAN 132 38 170 10.1% 140 42 182 10.8% 139 44 183 10.6% 136 45 181 10.5% 140 46 186 10.7% 
FOREIGN 61 36 97 5.8% 68 43 111 6.6% 73 49 122 7.1% 81 47 128 7.4% 88 47 135 7.7% 
UNKNOWN 27 12 39 2.3% 29 17 46 2.7% 27 18 45 2.6% 24 22 46 2.7% 30 24 54 3.1% 
WHITE 784 453 1,237 73.6% 763 443 1,206 71.9% 775 452 1,227 71.3% 762 458 1,220 70.6% 736 476 1,212 69.5% 

TOTAL 1,083 597 1,680 100.0% 1,075 603 1,678 100.0% 1,092 629 1,721 100.0% 1,083 645 1,728 100.0% 1,077 668 1,745 100.0% 

ADMINISTRATORS WITH FACULTY RANK* 
AMERICAN INDIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 
BLACK 4 2 6 10.0% 4 4 8 14.3% 3 4 7 12.3% 4 5 9 17.3% 4 6 10 12.0% 
HISPANIC 3 0 3 5.0% 3 0 3 5.4% 2 1 3 5.3% 2 0 2 3.8% 0 0 0 0.0% 
TWO OR MORE 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 

URM SUBTOTAL 7 2 9 15.0% 7 4 11 19.6% 5 5 10 17.5% 6 5 11 21.2% 4 6 10 12.0% 
ASIAN 2 1 3 5.0% 2 1 3 5.4% 3 0 3 5.3% 2 0 2 3.8% 1 1 2 2.4% 
FOREIGN 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 1 1 1.8% 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 2 2.4% 
UNKNOWN 2 0 2 3.3% 2 0 2 3.6% 1 0 1 1.8% 2 0 2 3.8% 1 0 1 1.2% 
WHITE 27 19 46 76.7% 22 18 40 71.4% 24 18 42 73.7% 24 13 37 71.2% 35 33 68 81.9% 

TOTAL 38 22 60 100.0% 33 23 56 100.0% 33 24 57 100.0% 34 18 52 100.0% 42 41 83 100.0% 

*FACULTY INCLUDED IN TOTAL FACULTY ARE RANKS WHOSE PRIMARY FUNCTION IS INSTRUCTION, RESEARCH, OR PUBLIC SERVICE. ADMINISTRATORS 
WITH FACULTY RANK ARE PERSONNEL SERVING IN FUCTIONS SUCH AS INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT AND ACADEMIC SUPPORT. 

Notes: 
Fall Semester data captured as of Oct. 31 census date. 
Agricultural Center faculty in departments with academic equivalent departments on the LSU campus have been included. 
LSU Lab School has been excluded. 
Race/Ethnicity categories are reported according to IPEDS (Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System-National Center for Education Statistics) guidelines. Non-US Citizens are reported as "Foreign" regardless of race/ethnicity. 

Office of Budget Planning 
6/7/2021 


